502742288 03/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2788884

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEONG EUN KIM	03/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	95, SAMSUNG 2 RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14226480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74426/S1440/JEJ/RJF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBIN FORD

SIGNATURE: /Robin Ford/

DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=74426_AssignmentDATED#page1.tif source=74426_AssignmentDATED#page2.tif

PATENT 502742288 REEL: 032550 FRAME: 0025

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention:	FLEXIBLE DISPLAY
- 1 . 37	F1164161116

				<u> </u>
	INVENTO	R'S DECLA	RATION	
As a below named inv	entor, I hêreby decla	re that:		
This declaration is dire	ected to the attached	application u	i nless the follo	wing is checked:
United States Ap	oplication or PCT Int	ernational Ap	plication Nur	nber
The above-identified a	pplication was made	or authorized	l to be made l	by me.
I believe that I am the above-identified applic		an original joi	int inventor o	f a claimed invention in th
I have reviewed and u	inderstand the conte	nts of the abo	ove-identified	l application, including th
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, inch	iding for continuativeen the filing date	on-in-part ap	pplications, m r application	patentability as defined i naterial information whic and the national or PC
I acknowledge that an 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fir				ration is punishable unde ars, or both.
	AS	SIGNMENT		
In consideration of acknowledged, the under (1) Jeong Eun Kim		consideration	on, the rece	ipt of which is hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), AS	SIGN(S) AND TRA	NSFER(S) T	 'O	
(2) SAMSUNG DISP	` '			
having a place of busine				
	, Giheung-Gu, Yong	in-City, Gyeo	onggi-Do, Ko	rea
• • •				st in and to any and all Letters Patent entitled
SDC Ref.	LA-201305-439-1-US) KAS	AN Ref.	SMP130088US
			•	KASAN IP & Law Firm

PATENT REEL: 032550 FRAME: 0026

	INVENTOR'S DECLA		the state of the s
Docket No.: 74426		NT APPLICATION	
DUCKETIVO 74420	J/31440	<u></u>	
		-	
(4) FLEXIBLE D	· · ·		
which application e. herewith or was	xecuted on even date	Louisianie aug	
	(#±\.		KER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box CA 91209-9001) is hereby
(a) executed on	March 26, 2014	authorized to inse	ert in (b) the specified data,
(b) filed on (5b)	March 26, 2014 No.: 14/226,480	when known.	
Application	No.: 14/220,400		
including any and a	Il United States Patents w	hich may be grante	d on said application, and any
and all extensions,	divisions, reissues, substitu	ites, renewals or con	ntinuations of said application
			nventions for the protection of
industrial property a	nd applications for said im	provements.	si P
It is hereby authoriz	ed and requested that the	Commissioner of Pa	tents issue any and all of said
Letters Patent, wher			ts successors in interest or its
designee.			
Upon said considera	ution, it is further agreed t	hat, when requested	, without charge to but at the
			isional, continuing, substitute,
			her papers; and generally do
			ole for aiding in securing and
maintaining patent pi	rotection as provided herei	n.	
		hàa	rock of south
leong <u>Eun Kim</u> Legal Name of Inven	tor		rch 1, 2014
regar Manne of infacti	uoi	Daic	
	۱		
Jeongeun	Km		
Signature			
VITNESSES:			· ·
			•
			
M PAS1275517.1-*-01/6/14 2:	-21 DM		•
WI MOTE/3317.101/0/14 Z			
	-		
SDC Ref.	LA-201305-439-1-US0	KASAN Ref.	SMP130088US

2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/27/2014

PATENT REEL: 032550 FRAME: 0027